“A City for All Ages”

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Solicitation Title/Event Westport WWTF Nutrient Reduction Improvements Construction Manager at Risk

Name:

20220044

Solicitation No/Event ID:

10/26/2022

Solicitation Posted Date:

Solicitation Close/ EventEnd 1 2/15/2022

Date:

Issuing Officer: Nate Rubel, Procurement Division Assistant Director

Issuing Officer Contact i

Issuing Offic nrubel@cityofpsl.com

APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFEROR(S) AWARD AMOUNT
Wharton-Smith, Inc. Fixed Contract Amount $210,305.00
Select One
Select One
Select One
UNSUCCESSFUL OFFEROR(S) REASONS
PCL Construction Not Highest Scoring Proposal (RFP Only)

Not Best Value to City

Not Best Value to City

Not Best Value to City

Not Best Value to City

Not Best Value to City

Not Best Value to City

Not Best Value to City

Not Best Value to City

Notes:

Authorized Signature:

Presentations were made by Wharton-Smith and PCL to the Evaluation
Committee on 01/27/2023. After the presentations, the Committee discussed the
presentations and proposals and submitted their final scoring. The final rankings
were then revealed and the Committee voted to award the RFP and enter into
contract negotiations with the highest ranked firm, Wharton-Smith, Inc.

H Digitally signed by Nathaniel Rubel
Nath anlel RUbeI Date: 2023.03.15 09:50:27 -04'00"




	undefined_2: 12/15/2022
	undefined_3: Nate Rubel, Procurement Division Assistant Director
	undefined_4: nrubel@cityofpsl.com
	APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow1: Wharton-Smith, Inc.
	Select One: $210,305.00
	APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow2: 
	Select One_2: 
	APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow3: 
	Select One_3: 
	APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow4: 
	Select One_4: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow1: PCL Construction
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow2: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow3: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow4: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow5: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow6: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow7: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow8: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow9: 
		2023-03-15T09:50:27-0400
	Nathaniel Rubel


	Dropdown13: [Fixed Contract Amount]
	Dropdown14: [Select One]
	Dropdown15: [Select One]
	Dropdown16: [Select One]
	Dropdown17: [Not Highest Scoring Proposal (RFP Only)]
	Dropdown18: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown19: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown20: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown21: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown22: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown23: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown24: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown25: [Not Best Value to City]
	Text18: Presentations were made by Wharton-Smith and PCL to the Evaluation Committee on 01/27/2023.  After the presentations, the Committee discussed the presentations and proposals and submitted their final scoring.  The final rankings were then revealed and the Committee voted to award the RFP and enter into contract negotiations with the highest ranked firm, Wharton-Smith, Inc.
	undefined: Westport WWTF Nutrient Reduction Improvements Construction Manager at Risk
	Solicitation NoEvent ID: 10/26/2022
	solicit: 20220044


